FY 2021 Planned Expenditures from New Allotments and Appropriated
Budget Authority Request
(Dollars in thousands)

G.O./I.T. Bonds
$914,457
55.1%

Local Highway
Trust Fund
$29,642
1.8%

Short Term Bonds
$223,288
13.4%

Paygo
$244,145
14.7%

Local Transportation
Fund Revenue
$40,253
2.4%

Federal Grants
$189,895
11.4%

Planned FY 2021 Proposed Increase
Expenditures (Decrease) in Budget

Source (Allotments) Authority
G.O./I.T. Bonds $914,457
Paygo (transfer from the General Fund) $244,145
Short-term Bonds $223,288
Private Grants $18,662
Subtotal $1,400,552 $1,172,776
Local Transportation Fund

Rights-of-Way (ROW) Occupancy Fees $40,253 $17,546
Subtotal, Local Transportation Fund Revenue $40,253 $17,546
Highway Trust Fund:

Federal Highway Administration Grants $189,895 $194,272
Local Match (from motor fuel tax) $29,642 $59,531

Subtotal, Highway Trust Fund $219,537 $253,803
Federal Payments $0 -
Total, District of Columbia $1,660,342 $1,444,124

Private
Grant
$18,662
1.1%

FY 2021 Proposed Budget and Financial Plan FY 2021 – FY 2026 Capital Improvements Plan

5-5

Table 5-3

Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent of
6 Year FY 2021

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 Total Total
Sources:
G.O. / I.T. Bonds (Tax Exempt) $831,657 $726,904 $606,761 $562,984 $457,732 $393,730 $3,579,769 50.1%
Short-Term Bonds 223,288 125,147 74,414 50,843 45,804 46,969 $566,464 13.4%
G.O. / I.T. Bonds  (Taxable) 82,800 156,650 138,350 87,900 $465,700 5.0%
Local Highway Trust Fund 29,642 32,227 37,445 37,664 37,886 38,109 $212,973 1.8%
Federal Grants 189,895 189,895 189,895 189,895 189,895 189,895 $1,139,373 11.4%
Private Grants 18,662 19,747 -   -   -   -   $38,409 1.1%

Local Funds Transfer
Paygo 244,145 257,678 266,963 293,331 344,382 278,590 $1,685,090 14.7%
Local Transportation Fund Revenue 40,253 40,253 35,253 35,253 35,253 35,253 $221,515 2.4%

Total Local Funds Transfer 284,398 297,930 302,216 299,864 379,635 313,843 $1,877,885 17.1%
Total Sources $1,660,342 $1,548,500 $1,349,081 $1,257,870 $1,110,953 $982,547 $7,909,293 100.0%

Uses:
Department of Transportation $516,750 $543,740 $465,924 $418,964 $408,925 $386,156 $2,740,459 31.1%

Local Transportation Fund 297,213 321,618 238,583 162,685 181,143 158,152 1,359,394
Highway Trust Fund 219,537 222,122 227,340 256,279 227,781 228,004 1,381,066

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 323,500 277,000 279,000 281,000 283,000 291,460 $1,734,960 19.5%
District of Columbia Public Schools 252,906 198,016 243,012 259,328 272,892 185,761 $1,411,914 15.2%
Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and
Economic Development 144,856 117,273 30,064 20,211 15,000 -   $327,404 8.7%
Department of Parks and Recreation 86,497 34,100 50,526 64,309 5,100 5,100 $245,632 5.2%
Department of Health Care Finance 42,300 114,300 126,000 87,900 -   -   $370,500 2.5%
Department of General Services 39,394 8,702 7,935 8,035 7,439 6,350 $77,855 2.4%
Department of Public Works 38,645 17,024 9,524 9,567 10,453 37,258 $122,472 2.3%
Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department 38,450 48,741 30,570 18,841 12,612 13,854 $163,068 2.3%
Office of Unified Communications 25,251 15,330 5,017 11,110 6,170 5,002 $67,881 1.5%
Department of Corrections 24,968 12,000 7,000 2,000 7,000 -   $52,968 1.5%
University of the District of Columbia 19,125 18,375 10,000 10,000 25,500 25,500 $108,500 1.2%
Metropolitan Police Department 18,730 16,333 6,565 5,353 6,835 7,948 $61,764 1.1%
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 13,383 31,194 27,991 4,504 -   -   $77,072 0.8%
Office of the Chief Technology Officer 11,572 4,920 3,220 -   -   -   $19,712 0.7%
Department of Behavioral Health 8,210 -   -   -   -   -   $8,210 0.5%
Department of Aging and Community Living 8,900 -   -   -   -   -   $8,900 0.5%
Child and Family Services Agency 7,169 8,278 4,035 1,416 -   -   $20,898 0.4%
Department of Motor Vehicles 6,450 4,700 -   -   -   -   $11,150 0.4%
Department of Human Services 5,777 29,682 -   -   -   -   $35,459 0.3%
Department of Energy and Environment 5,055 6,055 4,667 3,500 16,000 11,000 $46,277 0.3%
Department of Forensic Sciences 4,936 2,893 953 776 1,002 762 $11,322 0.3%
Homeland Security Emergency Management 4,000 -   -   -   -   -   $4,000 0.2%
Department of Health  3,300 250 250 -   -   -   $3,800 0.2%
Office of State Superintendent of Education 2,919 -   -   -   -   -   $2,919 0.2%
Department of Employment Services 2,000 31,924 14,255 -   -   -   $48,179 0.1%
Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services 2,550 1,150 1,150 -   -   -   $4,850 0.2%
(Continued on next page)

FY 2021 – FY 2026 Capital Improvements Plan FY 2021 Proposed Budget and Financial Plan

5-6

Table 5-3

Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent of
6 Year FY 2021

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 Total Total

Uses (continued):
Office of the Chief Medical Examiner 2,030 784 268 -   -   -   $3,082 0.1%
District of Columbia Public Library -   2,555 18,593 21,253 750 -   $43,151 0.0%
Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs -   3,000 2,375 3,000 -   -   $8,375 0.0%
Special Education Transportation -   -   -   -   -   6,395 $6,395 0.0%
Office of the Secretary -   -   -   26,803 32,275 -   $59,078 0.0%
Office of Small and Local Business Development 720 -   -   -   -   -   $720 0.0%
Office of Zoning -   180 186 -   -   -   $366 0.0%
Total Uses $1,660,342 $1,548,500 $1,349,081 $1,257,870 $1,110,953 $982,547 $7,909,293 100.0%
Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding

FY 2021 Proposed Budget and Financial Plan FY 2021 – FY 2026 Capital Improvements Plan

5-7

FY 2021 Operating Budget Impact
In general, each $13.0 million in borrowing has approximately a $1 million impact on the operating budget for

annual debt service. The capital budget's primary impact on the operating budget is the debt service cost, paid from

local revenue in the operating budget, associated with issuing long-term bonds to finance the CIP.  Debt service is

funded in the FY 2021 operating budget and financial plan.

A secondary impact on the operating budget is the cost of operating and maintaining newly completed capital